503906168 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASER QUANTUM LTD	06/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASER QUANTUM INC.	
Street Address:	2033 GATWAY PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15008924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)376-3281

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INTEAS@FAEGREBD.COM
Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MC-0026-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONSTANCE J CONNER
SIGNATURE:	/CONSTANCE J CONNER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Laser Quantum Ltd to Laser Quantum Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Laser Quantum Ltd to Laser Quantum Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment Laser Quantum Ltd to Laser Quantum Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 503906168 REEL: 039105 FRAME: 0814

DATED 2016

LASER QUANTUM LTD and	(1)
LASER QUANTUM INC.	(2)
 PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

PATENT REEL: 039105 FRAME: 0815 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 2016

BETWEEN:

- (1) LASER QUANTUM LTD, a private limited company incorporated in England under Company No. 2971386 having its registered office at Emery Court, Vale Road, Stockport SK4 3GL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor");
- (2) LASER QUANTUM INC., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware and located at 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 500, San Jose, California 95110, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of US Patent Application No. 15/008,924 entitled "Laser" and filed on 28th January 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Application to the Assignee for the consideration set out below.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (£1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Patent Application referred to above, including all rights arising therefrom, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such things as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 039105 FRAME: 0816

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor by ALALY COX -TECHNIKAL DIFFOR MARKET PRESENT.	2) X)	
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee by A PRE O CHOOLT ON THE PROPERTY OF)))	

RECORDED: 07/08/2016